
Hallenspielplan  Grundschule Suthwiesenstr., H-Döhren  ( 30519-2 )
Suthwiesenstr. 36
30519   Hannover

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 06.09.2025 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Hannover 96 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 2

TSV Bemerode 2

Hannover 96 3

Hannover 96 3

TSV Bemerode 2

Hannover 96 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 2

3:5

3:5

5:3

4:4

So. 07.09.2025 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

2.
Kreisklasse

2.
Kreisklasse

2.
Kreisklasse

2.
Kreisklasse

SG Limmer/Seelze 4

SV Weiß-Blau Hannover 1

MTV Groß-Buchholz 2

TC Bissendorf 2

TC Bissendorf 2

MTV Groß-Buchholz 2

SG Limmer/Seelze 4

SV Weiß-Blau Hannover 1

3:5

5:3

8:0

2:6

So. 14.09.2025 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

Kreisliga

Kreisliga

Kreisliga

Kreisliga

Altwarmbüchener BC 2

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 4

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 5

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 4

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 4

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 5

Altwarmbüchener BC 2

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 4

4:4

2:6

2:6

7:1

Sa. 25.10.2025 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

MTV Boffzen 1

MTV Nordstemmen 2

Hannover 96 2

Hannover 96 3

Hannover 96 2

Hannover 96 3

MTV Nordstemmen 2

MTV Boffzen 1

4:4

6:2

3:5

2:6

So. 26.10.2025 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

SG 05 Ronnenberg 1

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 6

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 5

TTC Springe 1

TTC Springe 1

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 5

SG 05 Ronnenberg 1

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 6

6:2

1:7

1:7

4:4

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 08.11.2025 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 3

SG Limmer/Seelze 2

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

Hannover 96 4

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

Hannover 96 4

SG Limmer/Seelze 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 3

6:2

7:1

2:6

0:8

So. 09.11.2025 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

Verbandsklasse

Verbandsklasse

Verbandsklasse

Verbandsklasse

SG Limmer/Seelze 1

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 1

TSV Burgdorf 1

TSV Burgdorf 2

TSV Burgdorf 1

TSV Burgdorf 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 1

SG Limmer/Seelze 1

3:5

4:4

4:4

1:7

Sa. 13.12.2025 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Hannover 96 2

Hannover 96 3

Hannover 96 3

TSV Bemerode 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 2

TSV Bemerode 2

Hannover 96 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 2

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

SG Limmer/Seelze 3

TSV Neustadt 1

TSV Neustadt 1

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 6

SG 05 Ronnenberg 1

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 6

SG Limmer/Seelze 3

SG 05 Ronnenberg 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

SG Limmer/Seelze 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 3

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

Hannover 96 4

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

Hannover 96 4

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 3

SG Limmer/Seelze 2

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

Hannover 96 4

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 2

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 3

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 3

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 2

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

Hannover 96 4

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Grundschule Suthwiesenstr., H-Döhren  ( 30519-2 )
Suthwiesenstr. 36
30519   Hannover

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 08.02.2026 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

NL

NL

NL

NL

TV Metjendorf 2

VfL Grasdorf 1

SG VfB/SC Peine 2

Hannover 96 1

SG VfB/SC Peine 2

Hannover 96 1

VfL Grasdorf 1

TV Metjendorf 2

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.02.2026 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 2

SG Limmer/Seelze 2

SG Limmer/Seelze 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 3

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 3

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 3

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 2

SG Eilsen/Bü…g/Pyrmont 3

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.02.2026 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

1.
Kreisklasse

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 5

TTC Springe 1

TSV Neustadt 1

SG Limmer/Seelze 3

TSV Neustadt 1

SG Limmer/Seelze 3

TTC Springe 1

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 5

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

Bezirksklasse

MTV Groß-Buchholz 1

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 3

Hannover 96 4

Hannover 96 4

SC Twistringen 1

MTV Groß-Buchholz 1

SC Twistringen 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 10:00

10:00

12:00

12:00

Kreisliga

Kreisliga

Kreisliga

Kreisliga

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 4

Altwarmbüchener BC 2

Altwarmbüchener BC 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 4

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 4

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 5

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 4

SG SSV/SC Langenhagen 5

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Bezirksliga

Hannover 96 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 2

SG Schwalbe/Wettbergen 2

TSV Bemerode 2

TSV Bemerode 2

Hannover 96 3

Hannover 96 2

Hannover 96 3

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0


